Assignor and Assignee agree that, as further 
described in the attached Business Purchase Agreement and Joint Escrow Instructions for both 
Leases Date Prepared October 5, 2022, as a condition of granting its consent as provided herein, 
Port will be paid Eighty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three Dollars and Four Cents 
($85,843.04) as a condition of the close of escrow for the Sale, which amount includes funds to 
pay outstanding rent arrearages and interest; to pay February 2023 rent; to replace the Security 
Deposit under the Lease; and to pay Port’s review fees. Notwithstanding anything to the